TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Bank of America, N.A., successor-			
l	in-interest by assignment to Banc of			
	America Leasing & Capital LLC,		07/15/2009	CORPORATION: RHODE
l	successor-in-interest by merger to		01/13/2009	ISLAND
	FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION,			
	as Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fitz and Floyd, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Corporate Drive
City:	Lewisville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75057
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1070624	FF
Registration Number:	1278990	FITZ AND FLOYD
Registration Number:	1677664	FF
Registration Number:	1941553	CHARMING TAILS
Registration Number:	2241137	LEAF & ACORN
Registration Number:	1852134	SEASONS
Registration Number:	2381534	SEASONS
Registration Number:	2301541	SNOWY WOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0119

215.00 10706

900138756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124767534

Email: lturczak@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Turczak, Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37208-77931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Turczak
Signature:	/Laura J. Turczak/
Date:	07/16/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fleet Capital Corporation - Release of Security Interests in Fitz and Floyd, Inc. Trademarks#page1.tif source=Fleet Capital Corporation - Release of Security Interests in Fitz and Floyd, Inc. Trademarks#page2.tif source=Fleet Capital Corporation - Release of Security Interests in Fitz and Floyd, Inc. Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

LET IT BE KNOWN THAT Bank of America, N.A., successor-in-interest by assignment to Banc of America Leasing & Capital LLC, successor-in-interest by merger to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, a Rhode Island corporation having a principal place of business at 2711 North Haskell, Suite 2100, Dallas, Texas 75204, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, has fully released and discharged, and does hereby fully release and discharge, the security interests granted to it by FITZ AND FLOYD, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 501 Corporate Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75057, in all of the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations (including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule, incorporated herein by reference) subject to, and identified in, the following security agreements (collectively, the "Security Agreements"): the Trademark Security Agreement dated April 15, 1997 (recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 1999 at Reel 001933, Frame 0434, and incorporated herein by reference); and the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated August 27, 1999 (recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2000 at Reel 002194, Frame 0586, and incorporated herein by reference); and the Trademark Security Agreement dated March 17, 2000 (recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2000 at Reel 002192, Frame 0015, and incorporated herein by reference), the debts secured by the Security Agreements having been paid and satisfied in full.

SIGNED at TALLES This 15th day of July, 2009.

Bank of America, N.A.,

successor-in-interest by assignment to Banc of America Leasing & Capital LLC,

successor-in-interest by merger to

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

H. Michael Wills

Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0121

¹ The Trademark Security Agreement dated April 15, 1997 was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office incorrectly identifying the execution date as April 14, 1997.

State of TEXAS)	
).	ss:
County of DALLAS	,)).	

On this 15th day of July, 2009, before me personally appeared H. Michael Wills, Executive Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., successor-in-interest by assignment to Banc of America Leasing & Capital LLC, successor-in-interest by merger to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Bank of America, N.A., successor-in-interest by assignment to Banc of America Leasing & Capital LLC, successor-in-interest by merger to FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 7.5 -2011

[seal MARGARET A. HENDERSON Noticery Public, State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-05-11

SCHEDULE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FF (Stylized)	1070624	22 AUG 77
OCI (Stylized)	1315308 (expired)	22 JAN 85
RF (Stylized)	1346922 (expired)	02 JUL 85
FITZ AND FLOYD	1278990	22 MAY 84
OMNIBUS COLLECTION INTERNATIONAL	1336235 (expired)	21 MAY 85
FF (Stylized Mirror Image Logo)	1677664	03 MAR 92
FF (Stylized) and Design	1224297 (expired)	18 JAN 83
RF (Stylized) ROBERT FLOYD	1333763 (expired)	30 APR 85
AMERICAN BY DESIGN INTERNATIONAL BY STYLE	1865822 (expired)	06 DEC 94
MOVERS AND SHAKERS	1828895 (expired)	29 MAR-94
FLOPPY FOLKS	1836815 (expired)	17 MAY 94
ENCHANTED FOREST	1812961 (expired)	21 DEC 93
HOLIDAY HAMLET	1800131 (expired)	19 OCT 93
AMERICAN SETTINGS COLLECTION	1895140 (expired)	23 MAY 95
YULETREE	1833358 (expired)	26 APR 94
RENAISSANCE	1786792 (expired)	10 AUG 93
MUGS BY DEFINITION	1835480 (expired)	10 MAY 94
CHARMING TAILS	1941553	12 DEC 95
PERFECT-FIT	1902254 (expired)	27 JUN 95
READY-LIT	1888605 (expired)	11 APR 95
LEAF & ACORN	2241137	20 APR 99
SEASONS	1852134	06 SEP 94
FLOWER SHOPPE	1769047 (expired)	04 MAY 93

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
SEASONS	75/831730 (Reg. No. 2381534 dated 08/29/00)	26 OCT 99
FITZ AND FLOYD GUILD	75/714255 (Reg. No. 2498817 expired)	19 MAY 99
CLASSIC CHOICES BY FITZ AND FLOYD	75/714253 (abandoned)	19 MAY 99
SNOWY WOODS	75/450419 (Reg. No. 2301541 dated 12/21/99)	16 MAR 98
FITZ AND FLOYD CLASSICS	75/714256 (Reg. No. 2389568 – expired)	26 SEP 00
HONEYBOUME HOLLOW	75/711303 (Reg. No. 2531155 – expired)	19 MAY 99
LITTLE CHARMERS	75/450413 (abandoned)	16 MAR 98
FITZ AND FLOYD ESSENTIALS	75/714254 (Reg. No. 2412001 – expired)	19 MAY 99
FITZ AND FLOYD HOME FRAGRANCE	75/764414 (Reg. No. 2418882 expired)	30 JUL 99
TEENY TINY TAILS	75/450412 (abandoned)	16 MAR 98

LP 2052958.2\37208-77931

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/16/2009